	00.00	DEC	EINEU
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	06-23-1999	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		NO Y DO	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner	101072968	rd the attached origin	el documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiv	
Horizon Music, Inc.			T . C
230 North Spring Street		Name: Digital Lab Studios, L.C.	
Cape Girardeau, MO 63701		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance: µ20			
X Assignment		Street Address: 7636 Country Road 621	
Security Agreement Change of Name		7030 Com	itry Rout 021
Other	onlinge of Name	City: Cape Girardeau	State: MO ZIP: 63701
Execution Date: April 17, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	
Execution Date: April 17, 1999		Additional hame(s) a address(es) attache	j!
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):		
If this document is being filed tog	gether with a new application	, the execution date of the applica	tion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/132,108			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Mark E. Books		7. Takal (az (07.000 0.44)	- 40.00
Internal Address: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff &		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
		X Enclosed	
Lucchesi, L.C.		Authorized to be charged	d to deposit account
Street Address: 763 S. New Ball	as Road	Deposit account number:	
		·	
City: St. Louis s	State: MO zip: 63141	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and	I belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any a	ittached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	201	1 C B 1	. 1 /22
Mark E. Books Name of Person Signing	Moul	E. Books	6/16/99
		signature ver sheet, attachments, and document:	Date 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
06/22/1999 UNGUTEN 00000104 0913E100 Washington, D.C. 20231			
01 FC:581 40.0 N	(Form P	TO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - pa	ge 1 of 3)
•	<i>f</i>	_	

PATENT REEL: 010031 FRAME: 0840

## **EXHIBIT A**

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Horizon Music, Inc., a Delaware Corporation with offices at 230 North Spring Street, Cape Girardeau. Missouri, 63701 ("Horizon Music") and Digital Lab Studios, L.L.C., a limited liability company of the State of Missouri, at 7636 Country Road 621, Cape Girardeau, Missouri, 63071 ("Digital Lab Studios") are the joint owners of U.S. Patent No. 5,543,759 entitled "Audio Amplification Circuits," issued August 6, 1996 and pending patent application Serial No. 09/132,106 (Adagust 11, 1998 entitled Phantom-Powered Active Direct Box (collectively, the "Power Cights"), and

WHEREAS Digital Lab Cardian is desirous of acquiring Horizon Music's one-half undivided interest in and to the Participhts

NOW THEREFORE, in according to the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge, Horizon Music grants to Digital Lab Studios the constall undivided interest in and to the Patent Rights owned by Horizon Music (and any reissuant to reexaminations) including the right to enforce the Patent Rights and collect damages and report to for past and future infringement.

AND HORIZON MUSICALLA TEBY warrants and covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein included and that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in confidence with.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed on the date written below.

HORIZON MUSIC, INC.

Emest E. Eudy, Jr.

President

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

On this 17th day of 4pt. . 1999, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Ernest E. Eudy, Jr., to an above he person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own from the found deed.

KEYLA R. WALKER

Notary Public — State of Missouri

County of Cape Girardeau

My Commission Expires Apr 17, 2003

RECORDED: 06/21/1999

My Commission Expires: 4/17/03

c

PATENT REEL: 010031 FRAME: 0841